SBA Secretary of Agriculture
Drought Declarations with
Open Filing Periods
(Summary)

For 'OPEN''SEC_AG' declarations. Includes:
Disaster Keyword(s): 'DROUGHT'

Section I: Details
Disaster State #

Arkansas
AR-00085

AR-00084

AR-00083

AR-00082

AR-00081

AR-00080

Disaster State #

California
CA-00242

EIDL Deadline Date

06/28/2016

06/21/2016

06/14/2016

06/07/2016

05/31/2016

05/16/2016

EIDL Deadline Date

08/23/2016

Report Date: 2/2/2016

State

AR

MS
OK
AR

LA
MS
AR

OK
AR

LA
TX
AR
OK
TX
AR

State

CA

Primary Counties

Arkansas, Clark, Cleveland, Dallas, Desha,
Drew, Garland, Grant, Hot Spring, Jefferson,
Lincoln, Lonoke, Monroe, Montgomery,
Phillips, Pike, Polk, Prairie, Pulaski, Saline

Chicot, Hempstead, Howard, Nevada

Calhoun, Sevier

Bradley, Lafayette, Miller, Ouachita

Little River

Ashley, Columbia, Union

Primary Counties

Fresno, Kern, Kings, Madera, Marin, San
Benito, Santa Barbara, Santa Clara, Sonoma,
Trinity, Tulare, Ventura

Contiguous Counties

Ashley, Bradley, Calhoun, Chicot, Faulkner,
Hempstead, Howard, Lee, Nevada, Ouachita,
Perry, Saint Francis, Scott, Sevier, White,
Woodruff, Yell

Bolivar, Coahoma, Tunica
Le Flore, Mccurtain

Ashley, Clark, Columbia, Desha, Drew,
Lafayette, Little River, Miller, Montgomery,
Ouachita, Pike, Polk, Sevier

East Carroll, Morehouse, West Carroll
Bolivar, Issaquena, Washington

Bradley, Cleveland, Dallas, Hempstead,
Howard, Little River, Ouachita, Polk, Union

Meccurtain

Ashley, Calhoun, Clark, Cleveland, Columbia,
Dallas, Drew, Hempstead, Little River, Nevada,
Union

Bossier, Caddo, Webster

Bowie, Cass

Hempstead, Howard, Miller, Sevier
Meccurtain

Bowie

Bradley, Calhoun, Chicot, Drew, Lafayette,
Nevada, Ouachita

Claiborne, Morehouse, Union, Webster

Contiguous Counties

Alameda, Humboldt, Inyo, Lake, Los Angeles,
Mariposa, Mendocino, Merced, Mono,
Monterey, Napa, San Bernardino, San
Francisco, San Joaquin, San Luis Obispo, San
Mateo, Santa Cruz, Shasta, Siskiyou, Solano,
Stanislaus, Tehama, Tuolumne



Disaster State #

Connecticut
CT-00035

Disaster State #

Florida
FL-00109

FL-00108

FL-00106
Disaster State #
Hawaii
HI-00036
Disaster State #

Idaho
ID-00059

ID-00058

ID-00057

ID-00056

ID-00055

ID-00054

ID-00053

EIDL Deadline Date

07/05/2016

EIDL Deadline Date

05/02/2016

04/19/2016

03/15/2016

EIDL Deadline Date

04/19/2016

EIDL Deadline Date

05/02/2016

04/12/2016

04/05/2016

03/29/2016

03/15/2016

03/08/2016

03/01/2016

State

CT

MA
NY

RI

State

FL

FL

FL

State

HI

State

MT
wy

Primary Counties

Fairfield, Hartford, Litchfield, Middlesex, New
Haven, New London, Tolland, Windham

Primary Counties

Collier
Palm Beach

Broward, Miami-Dade

Primary Counties

Kauai, Maui

Primary Counties
Boise, Gem

Lemhi

Boundary, Idaho, Lewis, Nez Perce, Valley

Cassia, Shoshone

Benewah, Bonner, Clearwater, Kootenai, Latah

Bingham

Camas, Fremont, Minidoka

Contiguous Counties

Berkshire, Hampden, Worcester

Dutchess, Nassau, Putnam, Suffolk,
Westchester
Kent, Providence, Washington

Contiguous Counties

Broward, Hendry, Lee, Miami-Dade, Monroe
Broward, Glades, Hendry, Martin, Okeechobee

Collier, Hendry, Monroe, Palm Beach

Contiguous Counties

Contiguous Counties

Ada, Adams, Blaine, Canyon, Custer, Elmore,
Payette, Valley, Washington

Butte, Clark, Custer, Idaho, Valley
Beaverhead, Ravalli

Adams, Boise, Bonner, Clearwater, Custer,
Gem, Latah, Lemhi

Lincoln, Missoula, Ravalli

Wallowa

Asotin, Pend Oreille, Whitman

Benewah, Blaine, Bonner, Clearwater, Jerome,
Kootenai, Latah, Minidoka, Oneida, Power,
Twin Falls

Mineral, Sanders

Elko

Box Elder

Boundary, ldaho, Lewis, Nez Perce, Shoshone

Lincoln, Mineral, Missoula, Sanders
Pend Oreille, Spokane, Whitman

Bannock, Blaine, Bonneville, Butte, Caribou,
Jefferson, Power

Blaine, Cassia, Clark, EImore, Gooding,
Jefferson, Jerome, Lincoln, Madison, Teton

Beaverhead, Gallatin, Madison
Teton



ID-00052

ID-00051

ID-00050

Disaster State #

Kansas
KS-00092

Disaster State #

Louisiana
LA-00060

LA-00059
LA-00058
LA-00057

LA-00056

Disaster State #

Maine
ME-00045

Disaster State #
Michigan

02/24/2016

02/17/2016

02/03/2016

EIDL Deadline Date

04/26/2016

EIDL Deadline Date

06/21/2016

06/14/2016

05/31/2016

05/23/2016

05/16/2016

EIDL Deadline Date

05/31/2016

EIDL Deadline Date

State

KS

NE

State

AR
LA

MS

X

LA

LA

LA

AR

LA

State

ME
NH

State

Jefferson

Gooding, Jerome, Lincoln

Adams

Primary Counties

Osborne, Phillips

Primary Counties

Allen, Avoyelles, Beauregard, Catahoula,
Concordia, East Baton Rouge, East Carroll,
East Feliciana, Evangeline, Franklin, Grant, La
Salle, Livingston, Madison, Pointe Coupee,
Rapides, Sabine, Saint Helena, Saint Landry,
Tangipahoa, Tensas, VVernon, Washington,
West Carroll, West Feliciana

Winn
Natchitoches

Red River

Bienville, Caldwell, Claiborne, Jackson,
Lincoln, Morehouse, Ouachita, Richland,
Union, Webster

Primary Counties

Cumberland, York

Primary Counties

Bingham, Bonneville, Butte, Clark, Fremont,
Lemhi, Madison

Beaverhead

Blaine, Camas, Cassia, EImore, Minidoka,
Twin Falls

Gem, Idaho, Valley, Washington

Baker, Wallowa

Contiguous Counties

Ellis, Graham, Jewell, Lincoln, Mitchell,
Norton, Rooks, Russell, Smith
Franklin, Harlan

Contiguous Counties

Chicot

Acadia, Ascension, Calcasieu, Caldwell, De
Soto, Iberville, Jefferson, Jefferson Davis,
Lafayette, Morehouse, Natchitoches, Richland,
Saint Charles, Saint Martin, Saint Tammany, St
John The Baptist, West Baton Rouge, Winn

Adams, Amite, Claiborne, Issaquena, Jefferson,
Marion, Pearl River, Pike, Walthall, Warren,
Wilkinson

Newton, Sabine, Shelby

Bienville, Caldwell, Grant, Jackson, La Salle,
Natchitoches

Bienville, De Soto, Grant, Rapides, Red River,
Sabine, Vernon, Winn

Bienville, Bossier, Caddo, De Soto,
Natchitoches

Ashley, Chicot, Columbia, Lafayette, Union

Bossier, Catahoula, East Carroll, Franklin, La
Salle, Madison, Natchitoches, Red River, West
Carroll, Winn

Contiguous Counties

Androscoggin, Oxford, Sagadahoc
Carroll, Rockingham, Strafford

Contiguous Counties



MI-00053

Disaster State #
Mississippi
MS-00081

MS-00080

MS-00079

MS-00078

MS-00076

Disaster State #

Montana
MT-00092

MT-00090

MT-00089

07/25/2016

EIDL Deadline Date

06/28/2016

06/21/2016

06/14/2016

05/31/2016

05/23/2016

EIDL Deadline Date

08/16/2016
06/21/2016

05/02/2016

MI

State

AR
MS

AR
LA

MS

AR
LA
MS

MS

AR

MS

State

MT

MT

wy

MT

Alcona, Antrim, Chippewa, Grand Traverse,
Leelanau, Luce, Mackinac, Montmorency,
Otsego

Primary Counties

Coahoma

Adams, Amite, Bolivar, Choctaw, Covington,
Jasper, Jefferson, Jefferson Davis, Jones,
Lamar, Marion, Montgomery, Neshoba,
Newton, Pearl River, Pike, Walthall, Wilkinson,
Winston

Attala, Carroll, Claiborne, Copiah, Holmes,
Lawrence, Leflore, Lincoln, Sunflower,
Washington

Leake, Scott, Simpson, Smith

Hinds, Humphreys, Issaquena, Madison,
Rankin, Sharkey, Warren, Yazoo

Primary Counties
Hill

Broadwater, Gallatin

Jefferson, Madison, Teton, Toole

Alger, Alpena, Benzie, Charlevoix, Cheboygan,
Crawford, losco, Kalkaska, Manistee,
Missaukee, Ogemaw, Oscoda, Presque Isle,
Schoolcraft, Wexford

Contiguous Counties

Desha, Phillips

Bolivar, Quitman, Sunflower, Tallahatchie,
Tunica

Chicot, Desha, Phillips

Concordia, East Feliciana, Saint Helena, Saint
Tammany, Tangipahoa, Tensas, Washington,
West Feliciana

Attala, Carroll, Claiborne, Clarke, Coahoma,
Copiah, Forrest, Franklin, Grenada, Hancock,
Harrison, Kemper, Lauderdale, Lawrence,
Leake, Lincoln, Noxubee, Oktibbeha, Perry,
Scott, Simpson, Smith, Stone, Sunflower,
Washington, Wayne, Webster

Chicot

Tensas

Amite, Bolivar, Choctaw, Coahoma, Franklin,
Grenada, Hinds, Humphreys, Issaquena,
Jefferson, Jefferson Davis, Leake, Madison,
Marion, Montgomery, Neshoba, Pike, Rankin,
Sharkey, Simpson, Tallahatchie, Walthall,
Warren, Winston, Yazoo

Attala, Copiah, Covington, Hinds, Jasper,
Jefferson Davis, Jones, Lawrence, Madison,
Neshoba, Newton, Rankin, Winston

Chicot
East Carroll, Madison, Tensas

Attala, Claiborne, Copiah, Holmes, Leake,
Leflore, Scott, Simpson, Smith, Sunflower,
Washington

Contiguous Counties

Blaine, Chouteau, Liberty

Fremont

Jefferson, Lewis And Clark, Madison,
Meagher, Park

Park, Teton

Fremont

Beaverhead, Broadwater, Cascade, Chouteau,
Deer Lodge, Flathead, Gallatin, Glacier, Lewis

And Clark, Liberty, Pondera, Powell, Silver
Bow



MT-00088

Disaster State #

New Hampshire
NH-00030

Disaster State #

New Jersey
NJ-00041

NJ-00043

Disaster State #

New York
NY-00165

Disaster State #

North Carolina
NC-00071

NC-00066

NC-00065

03/15/2016

EIDL Deadline Date

08/23/2016

EIDL Deadline Date

07/05/2016

07/05/2016

EIDL Deadline Date

05/09/2016

EIDL Deadline Date

09/20/2016

05/31/2016

05/23/2016

MT

State
MA

ME
NH

VT

State

NJ

NY
PA
DE
NJ

PA

State

MA
NY

VT

State

NC

SC

NC

SC

NC

SC

Beaverhead, Deer Lodge, Flathead, Glacier,
Granite, Lake, Lewis And Clark, Lincoln,
Mineral, Missoula, Pondera, Powell, Ravalli,
Sanders, Silver Bow

Primary Counties

Belknap, Cheshire, Grafton, Hillsborough,
Merrimack, Rockingham, Strafford, Sullivan

Primary Counties

Burlington, Camden, Hunterdon, Middlesex,
Ocean, Somerset, Sussex, Union

Atlantic, Cape May, Cumberland, Gloucester,
Salem

Primary Counties

Rensselaer, Saratoga, Washington

Primary Counties

Cabarrus, Mecklenburg, Rowan, Yadkin

Mcdowell, Polk, Union

Cleveland, Gaston, Rutherford

Bonner, Boundary, Clark, Clearwater, Fremont,
Idaho, Lemhi, Shoshone

Broadwater, Cascade, Chouteau, Jefferson,
Liberty, Madison, Meagher, Teton, Toole

Contiguous Counties

Essex, Franklin, Middlesex, Worcester
York
Carroll, Coos

Caledonia, Essex, Orange, Windham, Windsor

Contiguous Counties

Atlantic, Essex, Gloucester, Hudson, Mercer,
Monmouth, Morris, Passaic, Warren

Orange, Richmond

Bucks, Monroe, Philadelphia, Pike
Kent, New Castle, Sussex
Burlington, Camden, Ocean

Delaware, Philadelphia

Contiguous Counties

Berkshire

Albany, Columbia, Essex, Fulton, Greene,
Hamilton, Montgomery, Schenectady, Warren

Addison, Bennington, Rutland

Contiguous Counties

Davidson, Davie, Forsyth, Gaston, Iredell,
Lincoln, Montgomery, Stanly, Surry, Union,
Wilkes

Lancaster, York

Anson, Avery, Buncombe, Burke, Cabarrus,
Henderson, Mecklenburg, Mitchell, Rutherford,
Stanly, Yancey

Chesterfield, Greenville, Lancaster,
Spartanburg

Buncombe, Burke, Henderson, Lincoln,
Mcdowell, Mecklenburg, Polk

Cherokee, Spartanburg, York



Disaster State #

Oklahoma
OK-00097

OK-00096

OK-00095

Disaster State #

Oregon
OR-00078

OR-00077

OR-00076

OR-00075

OR-00074

OR-00073

OR-00071

OR-00070

OR-00069

Disaster State #

Puerto Rico
PR-00024

EIDL Deadline Date

06/21/2016

06/14/2016

05/31/2016

EIDL Deadline Date

05/23/2016

05/02/2016

04/19/2016

04/12/2016

04/05/2016

03/22/2016

02/24/2016

02/17/2016

02/10/2016

EIDL Deadline Date

05/23/2016

State

OK

TX

OK

TX
AR
OK
TX

State

OR

WA
OR
WA
OR

WA
OR

CA
OR

OR
WA

OR

WA

OR

OR

WA

State

PR

Primary Counties

Atoka, Bryan, Johnston, Pushmataha

Choctaw, Marshall

Mccurtain

Primary Counties

Columbia, Washington, Yamhill

Clatsop

Multnomah

Clackamas, Marion

Benton, Coos, Curry, Josephine, Lane, Lincoln,
Tillamook

Hood River

Gilliam, Morrow, Sherman, Umatilla, Union,
Wallowa

Douglas, Jefferson

Wasco

Primary Counties

Barranquitas

Contiguous Counties

Carter, Choctaw, Coal, Latimer, Le Flore,
Marshall, Mccurtain, Murray, Pittsburg,
Pontotoc

Fannin, Grayson, Lamar

Atoka, Bryan, Carter, Johnston, Love,
Mccurtain, Pushmataha

Grayson, Lamar, Red River

Little River, Polk, Sevier

Choctaw, Le Flore, Pushmataha
Bowie, Red River

Contiguous Counties

Clackamas, Clatsop, Marion, Multnomah, Polk,
Tillamook

Clark, Cowlitz, Wahkiakum

Columbia, Tillamook, Washington

Pacific, Wahkiakum

Clackamas, Columbia, Hood River, Washington

Clark, Skamania

Hood River, Jefferson, Linn, Multnomah, Polk,
Wasco, Washington, Yamhill

Del Norte, Siskiyou

Clatsop, Columbia, Deschutes, Douglas,
Jackson, Klamath, Linn, Polk, Washington,
Yamhill

Clackamas, Multnomah, Wasco
Klickitat, Skamania

Adams, Idaho, Nez Perce
Baker, Grant, Wasco, Wheeler

Asotin, Benton, Columbia, Garfield, Klickitat,
Walla Walla

Coos, Crook, Curry, Deschutes, Jackson,
Josephine, Klamath, Lane, Linn, Marion,
Wasco, Wheeler

Clackamas, Gilliam, Hood River, Jefferson,
Marion, Sherman, Wheeler

Klickitat

Contiguous Counties

Aibonito, Cidra, Coamo, Comerio, Corozal,
Naranjito, Orocovis



PR-00023

PR-00022

PR-00021

PR-00020

PR-00019

Disaster State #

South Carolina
SC-00030

SC-00029

Disaster State #

Texas
TX-00459

05/02/2016 PR

04/19/2016 PR
04/12/2016 PR
04/05/2016 PR
03/15/2016 PR
EIDL Deadline Date State
05/31/2016 SC
05/09/2016 GA
NC
SC
EIDL Deadline Date State
06/28/2016 TX

Aguas Buenas, Aibonito, Bayamon, Catano,

Ceiba, Coamo, Comerio, Dorado, Guaynabo,
Loiza, Naguabo, Naranjito, San Juan, Santa

Isabel, Toa Alta, Toa Baja, Vega Alta

Corozal

Arroyo, Canovanas, Carolina, Cayey, Cidra,
Fajardo, Las Piedras, Luquillo, Maunabo,
Patillas, Rio Grande, Trujillo Alto, Yabucoa

Guayama, Salinas

Caguas, Gurabo, Juncos, San Lorenzo

Primary Counties

Fairfield, Union

Aiken, Allendale, Bamberg, Barnwell,
Berkeley, Calhoun, Cherokee, Chester,
Chesterfield, Clarendon, Colleton, Darlington,
Dillon, Dorchester, Edgefield, Florence,
Georgetown, Greenville, Horry, Kershaw,
Lancaster, Laurens, Lee, Lexington, Marion,
Marlboro, Newberry, Orangeburg, Pickens,
Richland, Saluda, Spartanburg, Sumter,
Williamsburg, York

Primary Counties

Coleman, Polk, Runnels, Scurry, Sterling

Barranquitas, Caguas, Canovanas, Carolina,
Cayey, Cidra, Corozal, Fajardo, Humacao,
Juana Diaz, Las Piedras, Luquillo, Morovis,
Orocovis, Rio Grande, Salinas, Trujillo Alto,
Vega Baja, Villalba

Barranquitas, Morovis, Naranjito, Orocovis,
Toa Alta, Vega Alta

Aguas Buenas, Aibonito, Barranquitas, Caguas,
Ceiba, Comerio, Guayama, Gurabo, Humacao,
Juncos, Loiza, Naguabo, Salinas, San Juan, San
Lorenzo

Aibonito, Arroyo, Cayey, Coamo, Patillas,
Santa Isabel

Aguas Buenas, Canovanas, Carolina, Cayey,
Cidra, Las Piedras, Patillas, San Juan, Trujillo
Alto, Yabucoa

Contiguous Counties

Cherokee, Chester, Kershaw, Lancaster,
Laurens, Newberry, Richland, Spartanburg,
York

Burke, Columbia, Richmond, Screven
Anson, Brunswick, Cleveland, Columbus,
Gaston, Henderson, Mecklenburg, Polk,
Richmond, Robeson, Rutherford, Scotland,
Transylvania, Union

Abbeville, Anderson, Beaufort, Charleston,
Fairfield, Greenwood, Hampton, Mccormick,
Oconee, Union

Contiguous Counties

Angelina, Borden, Brown, Callahan, Coke,
Concho, Fisher, Garza, Glasscock, Hardin,
Howard, Kent, Liberty, Mcculloch, Mitchell,
Nolan, Reagan, San Jacinto, Taylor, Tom
Green, Trinity, Tyler



TX-00458

TX-00456

TX-00454

TX-00453
TX-00452

TX-00451

TX-00450

Disaster State #

Us Virgin Islands
VI-00008

Disaster State #
Utah
UT-00044
UT-00043

06/21/2016

06/14/2016

06/07/2016

05/31/2016
05/23/2016

05/16/2016

05/09/2016

EIDL Deadline Date

04/26/2016

EIDL Deadline Date

03/15/2016
03/01/2016

TX

X

TX

TX
LA
TX

AR
LA
OK
X

TX

State

VI

State

uT
uT

wy

Coke, Concho, Fisher, Hays, Kent, Mitchell,
Nolan, Schleicher, Smith, Tom Green, Wood

Bastrop, Dimmit, Fayette, Grimes, Kinney,
Maverick, Rains, Travis, Walker

Henderson, Wilson

Gregg

Angelina, Burleson, Caldwell, Guadalupe,
Harrison, Lee, Mclennan, Nacogdoches,
Panola, Rusk, San Augustine, Shelby, Trinity,
Williamson

Bell, Bowie, Camp, Cass, Cherokee, Franklin,
Marion, Milam, Morris, Red River, Titus,
Upshur

Anderson, Brazos, Falls, Freestone, Houston,
Leon, Limestone, Madison, Robertson

Primary Counties

Saint Croix

Primary Counties

Wasatch
Summit

Blanco, Borden, Caldwell, Camp, Cherokee,
Coleman, Comal, Crockett, Crosby, Dickens,
Franklin, Garza, Gregg, Guadalupe, Henderson,
Hopkins, Howard, Irion, Jones, Kimble, King,
Mcculloch, Menard, Rains, Reagan, Runnels,
Rusk, Scurry, Sterling, Stonewall, Sutton,
Taylor, Travis, Upshur, Van Zandt

Austin, Blanco, Brazos, Burnet, Caldwell,
Colorado, Edwards, Frio, Gonzales, Hays,
Hopkins, Houston, Hunt, La Salle, Lavaca, Lee,
Madison, Montgomery, San Jacinto, Trinity,
Uvalde, Val Verde, Van Zandt, Waller,
Washington, Webb, Williamson, Wood, Zavala

Anderson, Atascosa, Bexar, Cherokee, Ellis,
Freestone, Gonzales, Guadalupe, Karnes,
Kaufman, Navarro, Smith, Van Zandt

Harrison, Rusk, Smith, Upshur

Caddo, De Soto, Sabine

Bastrop, Bell, Bexar, Bosque, Brazos, Burnet,
Cherokee, Comal, Coryell, Falls, Fayette,
Gonzales, Gregg, Hays, Hill, Houston, Jasper,
Limestone, Marion, Milam, Polk, Robertson,
Sabine, San Jacinto, Smith, Travis, Tyler,
Upshur, Walker, Washington, Wilson

Little River, Miller
Caddo
Choctaw, Mccurtain

Anderson, Angelina, Burleson, Burnet, Coryell,
Delta, Falls, Gregg, Harrison, Henderson,
Hopkins, Houston, Lamar, Lampasas, Lee,
Mclennan, Nacogdoches, Robertson, Rusk,
Smith, Williamson, Wood

Angelina, Bell, Burleson, Cherokee, Grimes,
Henderson, Hill, Mclennan, Milam, Navarro,
Trinity, Walker, Washington

Contiguous Counties

Contiguous Counties

Duchesne, Salt Lake, Summit, Utah

Daggett, Duchesne, Morgan, Rich, Salt Lake,
Wasatch

Sweetwater, Uinta



UT-00042

Disaster State #

Washington
WA-00058

WA-00057
WA-00056

WA-00055

WA-00054

WA-00053

Database: Production

Report Number: RPT-11655

Last Revision Date: 08/13/2012

U.S. Small Business Administration

02/03/2016

EIDL Deadline Date

05/02/2016

04/19/2016
04/05/2016

03/15/2016

03/01/2016

02/24/2016

uT

State

OR
WA

WA

OR
WA

WA

OR
WA

OR

WA

Piute, Sevier

Primary Counties

Clark, Cowlitz, Island, San Juan, Wahkiakum

Clallam

Asotin, Chelan, Douglas, Grays Harbor,
Jefferson, King, Kitsap, Lewis, Lincoln, Mason,
Pacific, Pierce, Skagit, Skamania, Snohomish,
Thurston, Whatcom, Whitman

Ferry, Okanogan, Pend Oreille, Spokane,
Stevens

Garfield, Kittitas

Adams, Benton, Columbia, Franklin, Grant,
Klickitat, Walla Walla, Yakima

Beaver, Emery, Garfield, Millard, Sanpete,
Wayne

Contiguous Counties

Clatsop, Columbia, Multnomah

Clallam, Jefferson, Kitsap, Lewis, Pacific,
Skagit, Skamania, Snohomish, Whatcom

Jefferson

Benewah, Latah, Nez Perce

Hood River, Multnomah, Wallowa

Adams, Clallam, Clark, Columbia, Cowlitz,
Ferry, Franklin, Garfield, Grant, Island, Kittitas,
Klickitat, Okanogan, Spokane, Stevens,
Wahkiakum, Yakima

Benewah, Bonner, Boundary, Kootenai
Chelan, Douglas, Grant, Lincoln, Skagit,
Whatcom, Whitman

Wallowa

Asotin, Chelan, Columbia, Douglas, Grant,
King, Pierce, Whitman, Yakima
Gilliam, Hood River, Morrow, Sherman,
Umatilla, Wallowa, Wasco

Douglas, Garfield, King, Kittitas, Lewis,
Lincoln, Okanogan, Pierce, Skamania,
Whitman



